

23.06.22
Sl-27
Ct.32
(S.R.)

MAT 1995 of 2019
Panihati Municipality
v.
Union of India & Ors.

No one appears on behalf of the appellant and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the appeal being MAT 1995 of 2019 is dismissed for default.

Urgent certified photocopy of this order, if applied for, be supplied as expeditiously as possible.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)